

SCHEDULE

Amendment of the Firefighters' Pension Scheme (England Only)

- 22.**—(1) In Schedule 8 (purchase of increased benefits), in Part 1 (payments)—
- (a) in paragraph 1(1), omit “subject to sub-paragraph (2)(c),” and for “normal pension age” substitute “role”;
 - (b) in paragraph 1(2)(b), for “represents; and” substitute “represents.”;
 - (c) omit paragraph 1(2)(c);
 - (d) in paragraph 3(1), omit “subject to sub-paragraph (2)(c),” and for “normal pension age” substitute “role”;
 - (e) in paragraph 3(2)(b), for “disentitlement; and” substitute “disentitlement.”;
 - (f) omit paragraph 3(2)(c); and
 - (g) in paragraphs 2 and 4, for “Government Actuary” substitute “Scheme Actuary”.
- (2) In Part 2 (calculation of appropriate amount), in paragraph 3, for “Government Actuary” substitute “Scheme Actuary”.